




Sent: Monday, 7 February 2022 2:39 PM
To: Jordan Edwards; Darren Foster
Cc: 
Subject: 19 Perth Street - Proposed upper floor addition
Good afternoon Jordan
Further to the Town’s email to you of 28 January 2022, it does not appear that we have received
the requested amended plans/information for this application to proceed to the February
Council meetings.
The next available meeting dates are:
Agenda Forum: 15 March 2022 @ 6pm
Council: 22 March 2022 @ 6pm.
Please can you respond to my email within 7 days addressing the points previously raised. Having
the extra time may enable an opportunity for the southern neighbours to review any changes
you are proposing which may assist your application.
Regards
Ed Drewett ​

Coordinator, Statutory Planning
B

PO Box 606 | Cottesloe WA 6911
Phone: (08) 9285 5000
Email: csp@cottesloe.wa.gov.au
Web: www.cottesloe.wa.gov.au

B

Town of Cottesloe acknowledges the Whadjuk Nyoongar people as the traditional custodians of the lands and
waters where the Town is situated. We pay our respects to their Elders past, present and emerging.

This electronic mail message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential information. If you are not the addressee you are
notified that any transmission, distribution or photocopying of this email is strictly prohibited. The confidentiality attached to this email is not
waived, lost or destroyed by reasons of a mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this email in error please notify or reply to the sender
immediately.

Please consider the environment before printing this email



23
.7

1

23
.5

6

LP

89°58'54" 90
°0

1'
13

"

90
°1

'1
6"

IO

GM

M

2x TEL

23

23

23

2
3

2
3

27.44

27.441

3
0
.5

3
7

3
0
.5

3
6

23
.2

623
.4

1

23
.3

3

23
.4

023
.4

3

23
.5

323
.6

5
23

.7
0

23
.6

5

23
.3

7

23
.7

0

23
.6

9

23
.3

6

23
.3

6

23
.3

5

23
.3

1

23
.6

6

23
.5

1

23
.9

0

23
.5

2

23
.5

5

23
.6

0

23
.3

0

23
.2

2

23
.3

2

23
.9

3

23
.9

3

23
.9

3

23
.9

3

23
.8

2

23
.7

1

23
.7

7

23
.6

9

23
.7

4

23
.7

4

23
.6

7

23
.5

5

23
.5

2

23
.3

8

23
.0

0

22
.9

5

22
.9

6
23

.1
0

23
.6

8

23
.6

6

22
.9

8
22

.9
0

23
.0

1

22
.9

9

22
.8

8

22
.9

6

22
.9

2

22
.7

822
.9

5
23

.1
3

23
.2

3

23
.2

8

23
.4

0

23
.5

2

23
.5

9

23
.6

9

23
.7

5

25
.6

3

25
.6

8

25
.6

4

23
.6

0
23

.6
4

23
.6

223
.7

0

23
.7

1

23
.7

1

23
.7

1

23
.7

2

23
.7

0

23
.7

1

23
.6

9

23
.7

0

23
.7

0

23
.6

9

23
.6

8

23
.6

9

23
.6

9

23
.6

8

23
.6

8

23
.6

9

23
.6

9

23
.6

9

23
.7

1

23
.6

9

23
.8

4

23
.7

1

23
.7

2

27
.2

6

29.24

29.27

26
.8

9

25
.6

3
23

.7
0

23.74

23
.6

3
23

.6
4

23
.6

0

24
.1

6
24

.2
2

24
.0

6

24
.1

4

24.34
23

.9
1

23.90

23
.3

8

24
.3

6
23

.3
8

23
.3

6

23
.3

2

23
.3

6

23
.3

9

23
.3

8

23
.9

0

23
.8

9

23
.3

7

23
.3

3

22
.6

2

22
.6

5

22
.6

2

23
.4

0

23
.2

4

23
.2

9

23
.3

0

23
.2

9

23
.3

7

23
.3

2

23
.2

4

24
.7

5

23
.3

2

23
.3

3

23
.3

1

23
.3

3

23
.4

0

23
.4

0

23
.3

6

23
.3

3

23
.3

3 23
.3

2

23
.3

2

23
.3

3

23
.2

8

23
.3

1

23
.3

5
23

.2
7

23
.4

1

23
.8

9

23
.6

5

23
.6

8

23
.7

1

23
.6

9

23
.7

2

23
.7

1

23
.7

1

23
.6

6

23
.6

8

23
.8

0

23
.9

3

23
.9

2

23
.9

1

23
.6

9

23
.7

2

29.26

30
.6

2

25
.0

9
25

.2
3

25
.4

0

25
.7

1

25
.7

3
25

.5
9

25
.7

9
25

.8
5

25
.6

3

23
.8

7

23
.9

3

23
.9

0

23
.6

1

23
.6

6
23

.8
8

23
.9

7

23
.5

6 23
.4

5

23
.9

3

23
.9

1

22
.5

9

22
.6

9

24
.7

522
.9

9
23

.5
7

23
.5

8

23
.6

2

23
.5

1

23
.5

4

23
.5

2

23
.0

3

23
.0

4

23
.4

8

23
.6

5

23
.6

1

23
.5

2

23
.5

0

23
.4

0
23

.8
7

23
.7

4

23
.7

7

23
.8

4

23
.7

5

23
.8

5

23
.8

0

23
.7

3

23
.6

5

23
.6

5

23
.5

8

23
.4

6

23
.4

3

23
.2

9

22
.9

1

89°56'38"

address

NOTES

CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

REFER ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS FOR
STRUCTURAL AND CONCRETE WORK.

CONTRUCTION DETAILS MAY VARY ON SITE 
AT THE BUILDER'S OR OWNER'S DISCRETION.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.

This plan shall remain the sole property of Paramount Design and
must not be copied, given, lent, resold, hired out or otherwise disposed

of without the written permission of Paramount Design.

S.C. 03/09/2019REV. VARIATION

DRN DATE

EARDLEY-WILMOT

#19 PERTH STREET
COTTESLOE

client

PD_19011

job no.

sheet no.

scaleCOPYRIGHT©

Telephone     (08) 9345 3133 
Facsimile      (08)  9349 6003

WEB  www.paramountdesign.com.au
EMAIL  info@paramountdesign.com.au

Unit 4, 511 Wanneroo Road  
BALCATTA  WA  6061

drawing name:

design subject to
council approval

1 : 100 @ A2

EXISTING BRICK
PAVING

39
DOUBLE STOREY
BRICK & TILE
RESIDENCE #21
FLOOR RL 23.93

FIRST FLOOR
BUILDING LINE

FIRST FLOOR
BUILDING LINE

TIMBER
BALCONY

T.O.W
R.L. 25.64

BRICK & IRON
GARAGE

TIMBER
AWNING

GROUND
FLOOR

T.O.W.
RL 25.85

T.O.W.
RL 25.63

PIER
RL 25.79

p
ro

p
o

se
d

 e
a

rd
le

y
-w

il
m

o
t 

a
d

d
it
io

n

23
.7

0

J.E. 16/12/2021PLANNING AMENDS

PLANNING AMENDS J.E. 08/02/2022

LOT 40/41/42
838m²

1 of 5

N
O

R
TH

SITE PLAN

P E R T H         S T R E E T

NOTE: APPROXIMATE AHD LEVEL
DERIVED FROM SEWERAGE MANHOLE 1124.

77 72
71 70

69FIBRO
& IRON

GARAGE

R
A

IS
E
D

 T
IM

B
E
R

 D
E
C

K
IN

G

IR
O

N
 V

E
R

A
N

D
A

H
A

W
N

IN
G

IRON VERANDAH AWNING
RAISED TIMBER DECKING

S
TE

P
S

G/BED G/BED G/BED

STEPS

BRICK
PAVED

GRASS TREE
HT 1m

GATE

MOUNTABLE KERB
DATUM

NAIL & PLATE
AHD RL 23.65

NAIL
RL 23.56

TREE
HT 6m

CONCRETE FOOT PATH

IRON FENCE ON BRICK WALL

GATE

FIRST FLOOR
BUILDING LINE

GROUND
FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR
BUILDING LINE

BRICK & IRON
GARAGE

SEWER LINE

BITUMEN

1.8m FIBRO FENCE (POOR CONDITION)

CENTRE LINE OF ROAD

BRICK PILLARED RET. WALL

G/BEDG/BED SEAT

BRICK RET.
WALL

BRICK RET.
WALL

S
TE

P
S

G/BED

S
TE

P
S

BRICK
PAVED

G
A

R
D

E
N

 B
E
D

B
R

IC
K

 P
A

V
E
D

B
R

IC
K

 P
IL

LA
R

E
D

R
E
TA

IN
IN

G
 W

A
LL

GRASS

MOUNTABLE KERB

CONCRETE FOOT PATH

IRON FENCE ON BRICK WALL

P
A

V
E
D

WEATHERBOARD & IRON
RESIDENCE # 19
FLOOR RL 23.97

GARDEN
BED

TREE
HT 8m

TREE
HT 8m

T.O.W.
RL 24.75

43
DOUBLE STOREY
BRICK & TILE
RESIDENCE #15A
FLOOR RL 22.69

T.O.W
R.L. 24.34

T.O.W
R.L. 24.36

TREE
HT 8m

SEWER CONNECTION POSITION
APPROXIMATE ONLY
SEWER INVERT LEVEL 20.95
SEWER BROUGHT UP  0.0
DEPTH TO CONNECTION  3.2

R
A

IS
E
D

 T
IM

B
E
R

 D
E
C

K
IN

G
IR

O
N

 V
E
R

A
N

D
A

H
 A

W
N

IN
G

LOT 
40
41
42

C/T
1865/816
1865/817
1865/818

SEWER LINE

CLIENT: RACHAEL & CAROLYN MARGARET WALLACE

AUTHORITY: COTTLESLOE

MAP REF: 400   14   40
LANDGATE STREET SMART/MELWAY
GREATER PERTH STREET DIRECTORY

BUILDERS/CLIENTS
Boundary position fo rsite survey has been verified by boundary re-establishment survey. The information shown on this drawing is current as at the date of
survey. Features located are relative to true boundary position with varying accuracies determined by the nature and vertically of the featureidentified.
Sewer/Drainage may vary from schematic presentation, clearances to be checked on site. Services information to eb confirmed with relevant AUTHORITIES.
For undergound servicees - ring "DIAL BEFORE YOUR DIG" for confirmation of those services. 

SURVEYED ON: 16/01/2015

PROCESSED BY: NP

SURVEYED BY: DJ

LOT: 40, 41 & 42 (#19)  PERTH STREET

SUBURB: COTTLESLOE

BUILDER:

C/T:

PLAN 343

SEE NOTE

BUILDER REF No: JOB No: DWG No: REV.
1500055 1500055 A

PO Box 746
BELMONT WA 6984
Telephone  (08) 9477 4477
Fax                (08) 9477 4499
admin@landsurveys.net.au

SERVICES MARKED CONFIRM
REQUIRE BUILDER/CLIENT TO

CONFIRM AVAILABILITY AND/OR
POSITION ON SITE

POWER

TEL/COMM

GAS

SEWERAGE

WATER

SERVICE

STATUS

C
O

N
FI

R
M

N
O

 S
E
R

V
IC

E

A
V

A
IL

A
B

LE

LO
C

A
TE

D

SERVICE RECORD

U/G

O/H

SURVEY

WATER

PEG FOUND

DATUM

WATER METER

WATER MARKER

TAP

STOP VALVE

HYDRANT

FLUSH POINT

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

SEWERAGE

ELECTRICITY

DRAINAGE

SERVICE LEGEND

COMBO PIT

GRATE

SIDE ENTRY PIT

STORM WATER MANHOLE

CABLE DOME

CABLE MANHOLE

CABLE PIT

CONSUMER POLE

LIGHT POLE

POWER POLE

STAY POLE

STAY WIRE ANCHOR

O/H POWER LINE

SEWER MANHOLE

INSPECTION OPENING

SEWER MANHOLE

IO

TEL/COMMS MANHOLE

TEL/COMMS MARKER

TEL/COMMS PIT TEL

M

PIER
RL 25.59

PIER
RL 25.73

PIER
RL 25.71

ECP

CP

LP

PP

SP

SWA

0.
00

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

SHOWN HATCHED

EXISTING CROSSOVER
TO REMAIN

setback

G
A

TE
 

G
A

TE
 

FLOOR RL 23.80

EXISTING
GRANNY FLAT

SHOWN HATCHED

EXTENT OF UPPER
FLOOR ADDITION
SHOWN SHADED

FLOOR LEVEL @ 27.67

3
2
7
9

3304

10812
se

tb
a

c
k

setback

EXTENT OF OVERSHADOWING

= 28.918m² (10.40%)
(SHOWN SHADED)

EXTENT OF OVERSHADOWING

= 22.636m² (8.14%)
(SHOWN SHADED)

3
8
8
0



77 72 71 70FIBRO
& IRON

GARAGE

address

NOTES

CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

REFER ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS FOR
STRUCTURAL AND CONCRETE WORK.

CONTRUCTION DETAILS MAY VARY ON SITE 
AT THE BUILDER'S OR OWNER'S DISCRETION.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.

This plan shall remain the sole property of Paramount Design and
must not be copied, given, lent, resold, hired out or otherwise disposed

of without the written permission of Paramount Design.

D.F. 17/05/2019REV. VARIATION

DRN DATE

EARDLEY-WILMOT

#19 PERTH STREET
COTTESLOE

client

PD_19011

job no.

sheet no.

scaleCOPYRIGHT©

Telephone     (08) 9345 3133 
Facsimile      (08)  9349 6003

WEB  www.paramountdesign.com.au
EMAIL  info@paramountdesign.com.au

Unit 4, 511 Wanneroo Road  
BALCATTA  WA  6061

drawing name:

design subject to
council approval

1 : 100 @ A2

C
A

R
O

M
A

 C
O

N
TE

M
P

O
R

A
R

Y
B

A
C

K
 T

O
 W

A
LL

 1
4

0
0

 B
A

TH

W
estinghouse

p
ro

p
o

se
d

 e
a

rd
le

y
-w

ilm
o

t 
a

d
d

it
io

n

J.E. 16/12/2021PLANNING AMENDS

PLANNING AMENDS J.E. 08/02/2022

PROPOSED UPPER
FLOOR SHOWN

SHADED

LOT 40/41/42
838m²

2 of 5

N
O

R
TH

4

3

1

2

GROUND FLOOR:      249.34m²
UTILITY:                       31.899m²

TOTAL:                     281.239m²

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

existing areas:

E
X

IS
T
IN

G

B
A

T
H

R
O

O
M

E
X

IS
T
IN

G

B
A

T
H

R
O

O
M

E
X

IS
T
IN

G

B
A

T
H

R
O

O
M

E
X

IS
T
IN

G

L
A

U
N

D
R

Y

EXISTING

BEDROOM 1

EXISTING

LIVING

EXISTING

KITCHEN

EXISTING

DINING

EXISTING

LOUNGE

E
X

IS
T
IN

G

V
E
R

A
N

D
A

H

E
X

IS
T
IN

G

V
E
R

A
N

D
A

H

EXISTING

VERANDAH

EXISTING

BEDROOM 2

EXISTING

BEDROOM 3

EXISTING

STUDY

EXISTING

MASTER BEDROOM

EXISTING

LIVING

EXISTING

HALL

EXISTING

HALL

P E R T H         S T R E E T

BOUNDARY

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
YB
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

BOUNDARY

EXISTING

DECKING

EXISTING

GRASSED AREA

EXISTING

GRASSED AREA

EXISTING

CARPORT

EXISTING

UTILITY

UP

UP

L A N E W A Y



address

NOTES

CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

REFER ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS FOR
STRUCTURAL AND CONCRETE WORK.

CONTRUCTION DETAILS MAY VARY ON SITE 
AT THE BUILDER'S OR OWNER'S DISCRETION.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.

This plan shall remain the sole property of Paramount Design and
must not be copied, given, lent, resold, hired out or otherwise disposed

of without the written permission of Paramount Design.

D.F. 17/05/2019REV. VARIATION

DRN DATE

EARDLEY-WILMOT

#19 PERTH STREET
COTTESLOE

client

PD_19011

job no.

sheet no.

scaleCOPYRIGHT©

Telephone     (08) 9345 3133 
Facsimile      (08)  9349 6003

WEB  www.paramountdesign.com.au
EMAIL  info@paramountdesign.com.au

Unit 4, 511 Wanneroo Road  
BALCATTA  WA  6061

drawing name:

design subject to
council approval

1 : 100 @ A2

p
ro

p
o

se
d

 e
a

rd
le

y
-w

ilm
o

t 
a

d
d

it
io

n

77 72 71 70FIBRO
& IRON

GARAGE

FIRST FLOOR
BUILDING LINE

BRICK & IRON
GARAGE

43
DOUBLE STOREY
BRICK & TILE
RESIDENCE #15A
FLOOR RL 22.69

J.E. 16/12/2021PLANNING AMENDS

PLANNING AMENDS J.E. 08/02/2022

3 of 5

1

2

4

3

proposed areas:

UPPER FLOOR:         104.445m²

PERIMETER:                  48.04m
UPPER FLOOR PLAN

EXTENT OF
GROUND FLOOR

BATH

EXISTING

BED

DN

LINEN

ROBE

BOUNDARY

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

BOUNDARY

P E R T H         S T R E E T

EXISTING

BED

D
 R

 E
 S

 S
 I
 N

 GDN

M A S T E R
S U I T E

S I T T I N G
TV

 P
O

S
IT

IO
N

SHELVING

P' D R

E N S U I T E

4.85 x 5.03

4.59 x 5.63

LOT 40/41/42
838m²

N
O

R
TH

L A N E W A Y

VISIO
N
 C

O
N
E

4500

VISIO
N
 C

O
N
E

GRANNY FLAT:         55.65m²

existing areas:

4
0
0
H

-4
5
1
7
W

FI
X

E
D

1
4
0
0
H

-1
2
0
0
W

A
W

N
IN

G

1200H-500W
AWNING

1200H-3600W
AWNING

400H-3440W
AWNING

400H-2225W
FIXED

400H-2955W
FIXED

4
0
0
H

-5
1
6
7
W

A
W

N
IN

G

2
7
0
0
H

-2
4
0
0
W

A
W

N
IN

G

2700H-1700W
FIXED

2
7
0
0
H

-1
0
2
0
W

A
W

N
IN

G

HEIGHT
NGL - 23.90
RL - 30.90

HEIGHT
NGL - 23.97
RL - 30.90

HEIGHT
NGL - 23.97
RL - 30.67

HEIGHT
NGL - 23.97
RL - 30.67

HEIGHT
NGL - 23.27
RL - 30.90

HEIGHT
NGL - 23.37
RL - 30.90

PRICVACY
SCREENING

PRICVACY
SCREENING

6000



address

NOTES

CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

REFER ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS FOR
STRUCTURAL AND CONCRETE WORK.

CONTRUCTION DETAILS MAY VARY ON SITE 
AT THE BUILDER'S OR OWNER'S DISCRETION.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.

This plan shall remain the sole property of Paramount Design and
must not be copied, given, lent, resold, hired out or otherwise disposed

of without the written permission of Paramount Design.

D.F. 17/05/2019REV. VARIATION

DRN DATE

EARDLEY-WILMOT

#19 PERTH STREET
COTTESLOE

client

PD_19011

job no.

sheet no.

scaleCOPYRIGHT©

Telephone     (08) 9345 3133 
Facsimile      (08)  9349 6003

WEB  www.paramountdesign.com.au
EMAIL  info@paramountdesign.com.au

Unit 4, 511 Wanneroo Road  
BALCATTA  WA  6061

drawing name:

design subject to
council approval

1 : 100 @ A2

p
ro

p
o

se
d

 e
a

rd
le

y
-w

ilm
o

t 
a

d
d

it
io

n

J.E. 16/12/2021PLANNING AMENDS

PLANNING AMENDS J.E. 08/02/2022

4 of 5

ELEVATIONS

front view - ELEVATION 1                    
scale 1:100

side view - ELEVATION 2                    
scale 1:100

rear view - ELEVATION 3                    
scale 1:100

3
4
0
0

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

GROUND LEVEL
@ BOUNDARY

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

GROUND LEVEL
@ BOUNDARY

F.L. @ 00c = 23.97

400H-3440W
AWNING

2
7
0
0
H

-1
7
0
0
W

FI
X

E
D

2700H-2400W
AWNING

2
7
0
0
H

-1
0
2
0
W

A
W

N
IN

G

1200H-500W
AWNING

EXISTING CEILING
LEVEL @ 3400

2
7
0
0

3
0
0

UPPER FLOOR
LEVEL @ 3700

C.L. @ 6400 TO
TOP OF PLATE

3
4
0
0

EXISTING CEILING
LEVEL @ 3400

2
7
0
0

3
0
0

UPPER FLOOR
LEVEL @ 3700

C.L. @ 6400 TO
TOP OF PLATE

F.L. @ 00c = 23.97

3
4
0
0

EXISTING CEILING
LEVEL @ 3400

2
7
0
0

3
0
0

UPPER FLOOR
LEVEL @ 3700

C.L. @ 6400 TO
TOP OF PLATE

F.L. @ 00c = 23.97

400H-2225W
FIXED

400H-2955W
FIXED

400H-5167W
AWNING

400H-4517W
FIXED

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING
GRANNY FLAT

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING
GRANNY FLAT

T.O.W. HEIGHT
= 30.90

JAMES HARDIE '133 SMOOTH AXON
CLADDING' - VERTICAL ORIENTATION

(COLOUR TO BE GREY TO
MATCH EXISTING RESIDENCE)

NOTE: EXISTING ROOF PITCH & RIDGE
HEIGHT TBC PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ENSURE NO CLASH WITH PROPOSED WINDOWS

NOTE: EXISTING ROOF PITCH & RIDGE
HEIGHT TBC PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ENSURE NO CLASH WITH PROPOSED WINDOWS
T.O.W. HEIGHT

= 30.90

NOTE: EXISTING ROOF PITCH & RIDGE
HEIGHT TBC PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ENSURE NO CLASH WITH PROPOSED WINDOWS

T.O.W. HEIGHT
= 30.90

side view - ELEVATION 4                    
scale 1:100

23.33 23.24 23.32 23.37 23.29 23.30 23.29 23.36 23.32 23.36

7
5
8
0

23.36 23.38

23.90

23.52 23.60 23.63

23.70 23.7723.71 23.7223.7023.63 23.66 23.77

GROUND LEVEL
@ BOUNDARY

GROUND LEVEL
@ BOUNDARY

23.26
23.40

23.5323.5823.62

23.04

23.7423.77

7
5
2
0

7
2
0
0

6400

3700

6930

6400

6000

3400

3700

3400

6930

5000

6400

3700

3400

6930

6400

3700

6930

3400

6400

6000

3
4
0
0

EXISTING CEILING
LEVEL @ 3400

2
7
0
0

3
0
0UPPER FLOOR

LEVEL @ 3700

C.L. @ 6400 TO
TOP OF PLATE

F.L. @ 00c = 23.97

PRIVACY SCREEN
TO WINDOW

REVEAL

300 HIGH FASCIA WITH
CONCEALED ROOF BEHIND
(COLOUR TO BE GREY TO

MATCH EXISTING RESIDENCE)

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

3880

3
4
°0
'0
"

SHADOW LINE

T.O.W. HEIGHT
= 30.90

PRIVACY SCREEN
TO WINDOW

REVEAL

1200H-3600W
AWNING

obs.obscure

1
6
0
0

JAMES HARDIE '133 SMOOTH AXON
CLADDING' - VERTICAL ORIENTATION

(COLOUR TO BE GREY TO
MATCH EXISTING RESIDENCE)

300 HIGH FASCIA WITH
CONCEALED ROOF BEHIND
(COLOUR TO BE GREY TO

MATCH EXISTING RESIDENCE)

JAMES HARDIE '133 SMOOTH AXON
CLADDING' - VERTICAL ORIENTATION

(COLOUR TO BE GREY TO
MATCH EXISTING RESIDENCE)

JAMES HARDIE '133 SMOOTH AXON
CLADDING' - VERTICAL ORIENTATION

(COLOUR TO BE GREY TO
MATCH EXISTING RESIDENCE)

300 HIGH FASCIA WITH
CONCEALED ROOF BEHIND
(COLOUR TO BE GREY TO

MATCH EXISTING RESIDENCE)

70 WIDE/ 400 DEEP TEXTURED WINDOW
SURROUND (COLOUR TO BE GREY
TO MATCH EXISTING RESIDENCE)

70 WIDE/ 400 DEEP TEXTURED WINDOW
SURROUND (COLOUR TO BE GREY
TO MATCH EXISTING RESIDENCE)

70 WIDE/ 400 DEEP TEXTURED WINDOW
SURROUND (COLOUR TO BE GREY
TO MATCH EXISTING RESIDENCE)

1400H-1200W
AWNING



address

NOTES

CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

REFER ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS FOR
STRUCTURAL AND CONCRETE WORK.

CONTRUCTION DETAILS MAY VARY ON SITE 
AT THE BUILDER'S OR OWNER'S DISCRETION.

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.

This plan shall remain the sole property of Paramount Design and
must not be copied, given, lent, resold, hired out or otherwise disposed

of without the written permission of Paramount Design.

D.F. 17/05/2019REV. VARIATION

DRN DATE

EARDLEY-WILMOT

#19 PERTH STREET
COTTESLOE

client

PD_19011

job no.

sheet no.

scaleCOPYRIGHT©

Telephone     (08) 9345 3133 
Facsimile      (08)  9349 6003

WEB  www.paramountdesign.com.au
EMAIL  info@paramountdesign.com.au

Unit 4, 511 Wanneroo Road  
BALCATTA  WA  6061

drawing name:

design subject to
council approval

1 : 100 @ A2

p
ro

p
o

se
d

 e
a

rd
le

y
-w

ilm
o

t 
a

d
d

it
io

n

J.E. 16/12/2021PLANNING AMENDS

PLANNING AMENDS J.E. 08/02/2022

5 of 5

3D PERSPECTIVES

STREET
PERSPECTIVE

RIGHT HAND SIDE
LOOKING TO REAR
PERSPECTIVE

LEFT HAND SIDE PERSPECTIVE
(BEHIND ANCILLARY)







































From: Tricia Clarke
To: Jennifer Bender
Cc: Ed Drewett
Subject: RE: 19 Perth Street - Proposed upper floor addition to rear of dwelling
Date: Tuesday, 15 February 2022 9:46:59 AM
Attachments: image001.jpg

image002.png

Dear Jennifer
 
Thank you for your email and the opportunity to review the amended plans for the development application at 19 Perth Street
 
Given that these newly amended plans only show a marginal reduction to the roof height of the building, the comments I provided in my letter to you of 15 November 2021
remain unchanged   The amended height will still exceed the maximum building height requirement of 7m
 
In addition to the height issue it is the very stark imposing box like nature of the proposed structure that will have an adverse impact on the neighbours across the northern
laneway  Having a structure of this height and type will have a negative impact on the use of the north facing rear aspect of my property as well as to my neighbours to the east  
 
Furthermore the overshadowing (which is confusing to understand on the plans) will block light and sun to my property   The existing house is already close to the rear boundary
so I can t see how with the proposed new height that this will not create a significant overshadowing of the properties behind
 
I remain opposed to the plans in the development application for 19 Perth Street  Please take my comments into consideration when assessing this application
 
Thank you
 
Regards
 
Tricia Clarke
Owner of  Napier Street
 
Tricia Clarke

 
 
 

From: Jennifer Bender [mailto:tpo@cottesloe.wa.gov.au] 
Sent: Tuesday, 8 February 2022 2:10 PM
To: 
Cc: Ed Drewett
Subject: 19 Perth Street - Proposed upper floor addition to rear of dwelling
 
Good afternoon,
 
Further to your submissions on the above mentioned planning application, please find attached amended plans provided by the applicant to address concerns raised   The plans
show that the proposed rear addition has been reduced in height by 0 3m (to RL30 90) compared to the original advertised plans and the southern and western facing windows
have privacy screens added
 
Please provide any additional comments you wish to make with regard to the amended plans by close of business on Tuesday 15 February 2022 to allow the application to be
further considered
 
Kind regards,
 
Jennifer Bender ​

Planning Officer

PO Box 606 | Cottesloe WA 6911
Phone  (08) 9285 5000
Email  tpo@cottesloe.wa.gov.au
Web  www.cottesloe.wa.gov.au

Town of Cottesloe acknowledges the Whadjuk Nyoongar people as the traditional custodians of the lands and waters where the Town is situated. We pay our respects to their Elders past  present and emerging.

This electronic mail message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential information. If you are not the addressee you are notified that any transmission  distribution or photocopying of this ema l is strictly prohibited. The confidentiality attached to
this email is not waived  lost or destroyed by reasons of a mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this email in error please notify or reply to the sender immediately.

Please consider the environment before printing this email 
 





----- Original Message -----

From:

"Jennifer Bender" <tpo@cottesloe.wa.gov.au>

 

To:

Cc:

"Ed Drewett" 

Sent:

Tue, 8 Feb 2022 06:10:15 +0000

Subject:

19 Perth Street - Proposed upper floor addition to rear of dwelling

Good afternoon,

Further to your submissions on the above mentioned planning application, please find attached amended plans provided by the applicant to address concerns raised.  The plans show that
the proposed rear addition has been reduced in height by 0.3m (to RL30.90) compared to the original advertised plans and the southern and western facing windows have privacy screens
added.

Please provide any additional comments you wish to make with regard to the amended plans by close of business on Tuesday 15 February 2022 to allow the application to be further
considered.

Kind regards,

Jennifer Bender ​

Planning Officer

PO Box 606 | Cottesloe WA 6911
Phone  (08) 9285 5000
Email  tpo@cottesloe.wa.gov.au
Web  www.cottesloe.wa.gov.au

Town of Cottesloe acknowledges the Whadjuk Nyoongar people as the traditional custodians of the lands and waters where the Town is situated. We pay our respects to their Elders past  present and emerging.

This electronic mail message is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential information. If you are not the addressee you are notified that any transmission  distribution or photocopying of this ema l is strictly prohibited. The confidentiality attached to
this email is not waived  lost or destroyed by reasons of a mistaken de ivery to you. If you have received this email in error please notify or reply to the sender immediately.

Please consider the environment before printing this email 

 





From: Christine Margaret Bryant
To: Town Of Cottesloe
Cc: cr.barrett@cottesloe.wa.gove.au
Subject: Proposed development at 19 Perth street
Date: Friday, 3 December 2021 2:15:05 PM
Attachments: IMG 4220.jpeg

From : Christine Bryant
 Napier Street

Cottesloe  6011

To the Planning Council

I am late lodging an objection to the proposed development at 19 Perth Street as I have
been in hospital with a broken hip and arm. 

I live directly behind the property at 19 Perth Street. The proposed development will
overlook the garden, which my family and I use throughout the year The proposed
development will block Northern sunshine in the Winter as the height is more than at
present and the design will encroach very much on my privacy. This is very important for
my family’s enjoyment and to the value of my property. In addition the design is an ugly
box on the back of an aesthetically pleasing rear view of the house.

At present there is no encroachment on my privacy as can be seen from the following
photograph.

The proposed development for 21 Perth Street would also impact on my privacy with the
extension on the top of the garage at the rear fence line. This does not seem acceptable.

I have lived in my house for 45 years and have done renovations which have always
complied with council regulations.

I oppose both these applications for all the reasons outlined above. Furthermore these plans
should be rejected as they seek discretion against three deemed to compliance provisions.

I will be grateful if you will consider my comments when reviewing the project.

Christine Bryant





From:
To: Town Of Cottesloe
Cc:
Subject: Comments on Planning Proposal for 19 Perth Street - Att: J Bender Planning Officer
Date: Thursday, 18 November 2021 3:04:32 PM
Attachments: IMG 1518.JPG

Dear Jenny,

Thank you for your letter dated 28Oct21 inviting my comment on a proposal for additional developments at 19
Perth Street.

I am the owner of  Napier Street which backs onto the proposed development.

Wall height and overshadowing
The plans I obtained using the link in your letter have a lot of dimensions except those I need to easily check
the overshadowing. Elevation 4 has a total wall height (actually the roof height, since the development is a
flat-roofed box) of 7880mm. Using the apparently accepted norm of 34deg for the midwinter sun for Cottesloe,
the 7880mm ridge will throw a shadow 11685mm across the lane and over my property.

Using the scale advised by the draftsperson, I have marked the extent of the 11685mm shadow on the Site
Plan. You can see in the attached photo of my scribblings that the shadow encroaches on my property more
than 4 times the amount marked on the site plan by the draftsperson.

Please urgently request a copy of the overshadowing calculations from the developer.

Boundary setback
I am currently concerned about the size and proximity of the existing development.

If you take a walk along the Napier Street footpath in front of my property you will notice that the current roof
line at 20 Perth Street is already visible above my roof. The addition of another story will look very imposing
from Napier Street.

I can appreciate that the Perth Street residents want any development “out the back” so it doesn’t detract from
the aesthetics of the original building when viewed from Perth Street. However, the further “out the back” the
development is moved just transfers the visual impact to Napier Street residents.

I understood that boundary setbacks were intended to centralise any developments so the impact was shared
by all neighbours and residents. I trust that you will apply the boundary setback planning requirements for the
fair and balanced benefit of all residents and neighbours.

Visual privacy
I have looked at the vision cones on the Upper Floor Plan. Currently, these cones are not a concern but I
might think differently if I was looking at a similarly imposing development for my property. I trust that you will
make a fair assessment for the benefit of all residents and neighbours.

Regards
Geoff Rich

owner  Napier Street





           Napier Street 
          Cottesloe WA 6011 
 
15 November 2022 
 
 
Ms J Bender 
Planning Officer  
Town of Cottesloe 
109 Broome Street 
Cottesloe WA 6011 
 

Dear Ms Bender 

Re: Planning Proposal 19 Perth Street, Cottesloe – Reference 5.2021.4190 

Thank you for your letter regarding Notice of Public Advertisement of Planning Proposal for 19 Perth 
Street, Cottesloe.   

The proposed plans for a second story addition to the rear of the dwelling on this property will have 
an unacceptably adverse impact on the general surrounds and to the nearby properties.  

My home is located on the other side of the lane at the rear of 19 Perth Street and adjoins diagonally 
across from the proposed second storey addition.   

I am opposed to the proposed plans as they will have a negative impact as my property would be 
part-shadowed due to some light and sun being blocked from the north-eastern side.  For this 
reason, the wall height of the proposed second story, as well as the setback to the lot boundary are 
both unacceptable.   

Secondly, I am very concerned about the future visual privacy to the rear of my property with the 
large windows proposed in the plans. There is a reference to a privacy screen and awnings on some 
of the windows, but these only protect the privacy of the occupants of 19 Perth Street and not that 
of any neighbours.  

In addition, I recall that some years ago a previous application to demolish 19 Perth Street was 
rejected due to the historical nature of the dwelling on the property. It does now seem incongruent 
that this proposed addition is completely out of character with this historical design. Whilst these 
new plans show the Perth Street façade will remain largely unchanged, the neighbours at the rear 
will be subjected to a completely altered view.     

I oppose this application for all the reasons outlined above. Furthermore these plans should be 
rejected as they seek discretion against three deemed to comply provisions as listed in your letter.  

Thank you for considering my comments when reviewing this application.   

Regards 

 

Tricia Clarke  
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